-t

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST

VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: QO’S—[ \’O@

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

[0"4" day of NWBMW‘/ 2015, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2015 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

.

Warrant Numbers I"-"-'“'?- $13233827%%7.

Wire Transfer Numbers L;':f‘.._':.“f'o,oll;s_4:3:"",','il through I— 4001‘543] , and

_EFT Transfer Numbers

7307553875 through (17302563877

aated tron [L.HSOCT20E

2| to [,1°2370¢TI2015. | be approved for payment

against the County in the amount of [f:

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:
M(&/%/m /
CLERK TO THE BOARD ! CHAIRMAN~

SUBMITTED/BY:

DEPUTY COUNTY

I




Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

0001 General Fund $609,022.§7

1002 Auditor's O & M Fund $599.63
1003 Event Center Fund $24,276.67
1011 Planning And Code Fund $15,075.90
1012 County Road Fund $1,930,781.38
1013 Camp Bonneville Fund ' $110,352.00
1017 Narcotics Task Force Fund $2,547.21
1018 Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) $16,493.74
1019 Veterans Assistance Fund $33,014.73
1022 Crime Victim and Witness Assistance Fund $470.69
1025 Health Department $36,458.20
1027 Campus Development Fund $628.26
1032 MPD-Operations Fund $27,310.23
1033 Mental Health Sales Tax Fund o $17,871.59
1932 Community Action Programs $22,712.07
1934 Youth & Family Resource Fund $3,869.89
1935 Administration & Grants Management $839.44
1936 Weatherization/Energy , $108,880.22
1937 Local Housing & Homelessness $86,052.53
1938 Home $33,290.00 .
1939 Community Development Block Grant : $1,072.57 -
1952 Mental Health Fund $132,428.27:
1953 Developmental Disability Fund $92,312.53
1954 Substance Abuse Fund $153,755.93
1957 Human Services $11,250.00
3085 Conservation Future Fund ) ) $2,324.35
3194 Technology Reserve Fund $12,040.28
4014 Solid wWaste Fund $11,465.20
4420 Clean Water Fund $4,000.71
4580 Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund $47,019.06
5006 Elections Fund $12,379.58
5040 General Liability Insurance Fund $62,707.11
5042 Unemployment Insurance Fund $323.93
5043 Workers Comp. Insurance Fund . $60,275.83
5044 Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund $6,931.04
5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund $399,381.89
5091 Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund $99,156.98
5092 Data Processing Revolving Fund $2,379.99
.5093 Central Support Services Fund $102,864.03
5096 Radio ER&R Fund $2,402.42
5193 Major Maintenance Fund $250.00
6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund $65,686.32 ¢
6209 Fire Dist 5 General Fund $12,602.92
6212 Fire Dist 6 General Fund $315,533.59
6227 Fire Dist 13 General Fund $31,967.52
6242 Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund $98,539.87
6252 NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) $5,040.98
6253 Fire Dist Risk Mgmt Group Fund $408,986.41
6270 North Co Emergency Medical Fund $55,686.20
6291 Eass County Fire & Rescue $26,183.18
6301 Cemetery District #1Fund $1,958.18
6304 Cemetery District #6 Fund . $1,358.71

Page 2 of 3



Cemetary District #l1-Donations

Jail Commissary Fund

Mogsquito Control Fund

City of Camas

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

CRESA Fund

CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund
CRESA Des -Reserve Fund
Treasurers O & M Fund

Payroll Clearing Fund

Benefits Clearing Fund

. 3"

Page 3 of 3

i

$875.54 -
$4,940.42
-$95.61
$3,617.61
$64.24
$8,798.09
$5,000.00
$358.05
$96.14

$3,299,249.36
$65,048.39

870




